13-Year Data Collection Wave : Extreme Weather
Event Child Questionnaire (DCW13EWC()

Data Dictionary
250CT2023 15:04:29

Ide tf ation Randomly
genera ted
child ID at
13 yea
EWE
survey:
Allows
linking to
other
datasets

2 . FAMID FAMID . Identification Randomly 0 0%
key genera ted
family ID at
13 EWE
survey:
Allows
linking to
other
datasets

3 . MID MID . Identification Randomly 0 0%
key genera ted
mother ID
at 13 year
EWE



survey:
Allows
linking to
other
datasets
4 . ChildID CHILDID_Y13EWC . Identification Randomly 0 0%
key generated
child ID at
13 year
EWE
survey:
Allows
linking to
other
datasets
5 . Child age in AGE_Y13EWC . Derived Childs's 0 0%
years at age in
interview start years at 13
date EWE
survey
6 . Record Status VSTATUS_Y13EWC . Raw 0 0%
7 . 1.1 Are you happy CONSENT1_Y13EWC 0 No Raw 0 0%
to take part in
this special
Growing Up in
New Zealand
survey?
(Choose one
only)
1 Yes
8 . Start date of START_DATE_Y13EWC . Raw 0 0%

completed



10

11

12

13

Impact On
Everyday Life

21

2.2

survey

Start time of
completed
survey

Finish date of
completed
survey

Finish time of
completed
survey

Were you
affected by the
floods or
cyclone in
January and
February this
year?(Choose
one only)

How much did
the following
had an impact
on you... My
house was
damaged or
flooded during
the floods or
cyclone

START_TIME_Y13EWC

FINISH_DATE_Y13EWC

FINISH_TIME_Y13EWC

AFFECT_Y13EWC 0 No
1 Yes
2 No, but
someone |
know was

IMPEVRY1_Y13EWC 0 Not at all

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

43

44

0%

0%

0%

6%

6%



. 1

14

15

2.3

2.4

How much did
the following
had an impact
on you... My
neighbourhood
was damaged
or flooded
during the
floods or
cyclone

How much did
the following
had an impact
on you... My
clothes or
belongings (e.g.
books,
electronics,
toys) were
damaged or
flooded during
the floods or
cyclone

IMPEVRY2_Y13EWC

IMPEVRY3_Y13EWC

2
99

99

0

99

A little .
A lot

Don't know

Not at all Raw 44

A little
Alot

Don't know

Not at all Raw 44

A little
Alot

Don't know

6%

6%



How much did IMPEVRY4_Y13EWC 6%
the following
had an impact
on you... My
pet(s) went
missing or had
to be left behind
during the
floods or
cyclone(Choose
one only)

1 Yes

2 | do not
have a pet

17 . 2.6 In the days IMPCONT1_Y13EWC 0 No Raw 44 6%
following the
floods and
cyclone, were
you trying to
contact (face-to-
face, telephone
or online) family
not living with
you (e.g.,
parents,
siblings,
grandparents,
aunts, uncles,
cousins etc.)
but couldn’t
reach them?
(Choose one
only)

1 Yes

18 . 2.7 In the days IMPCONT2_Y13EWC 0 No Raw 44 6%
following the
floods and
cyclone, were



19 Impact On
School and
Activities
20
21

3.1

3.2

3.3

you trying to
contact (face-to-
face, telephone
or online) your
friends but
couldn’t reach
them?(Choose
one only)

Did you start a
new school at
the beginning of
this year (before
the
floods/cyclone)?
(Choose one
only)

Did you have a
delay to the
start of school
in the first term
due to the
floods or
cyclone?
(Choose one
only)

Did you need to
change school
/or move school
buildings due to
the floods or
cyclone?

IMPSCHL1_Y13EWC

IMPSCHL2_Y13EWC

IMPSCHL3_Y13EWC

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Raw

Raw

Raw

44

44

45

6%

6%

6%



22

23

24

3.4

3.5

3.6

(Choose one
only)

Did you have
any time off
school due to
the floods or
cyclone?
(Choose one
only)

How long did
you have off
school due to
the floods or
cyclone?
(Choose one
only)

How much were
the following
activities
interrupted or
stopped for you
during term 1
because of the
flooding or
cyclone?:
Homework

IMPSCHL4_Y13EWC

IMPSCHL5_Y13EWC

IMPSCHL6_Y13EWC

99

0

Yes

No Raw 45

Yes

Less than Raw 163
1 day

1-3 days
4-5 days

More than
a week

Don't know

Not at all Raw 48

6%

23%

7%



. 1

25

26

3.7

3.8

2
95

How much were  IMPSCHL7_Y13EWC 0
the following
activities
interrupted or
stopped for you
during term 1
because of the
flooding or
cyclone?:
School activities
(e.g. dance &
drama, sport,
arts, craft &
technology,
music, kapa
haka etc.)

—

95

How much were  IMPSCHL8_Y13EWC 0
the following
activities
interrupted or
stopped for you
during term 1
because of the
flooding or
cyclone?: Social
activities (e.g.
playing sports,
going to the

A little
A lot

Not
applicable

Not at all

A little
A lot

Not
applicable

Not at all

Raw

Raw

48

48

7%

7%



mall, marae,
church/
mosque, culture
or community
activities etc.)

1 A little
2 Alot
95 Not
applicable
27 . 3.9 How much were  IMPSCHL9_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 48 7%
the following
activities
interrupted or
stopped for you
during term 1
because of the
flooding or
cyclone?:
Online games
or
communication
1 A little
2 Alot
95 Not
applicable
28 . 3.1 How much were  IMPSCHL10_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 48 7%
the following
activities
interrupted or
stopped for you

during term 1
because of the
flooding or
cyclone?:
Seeing friends



. 1

29

30

3.1

3.12

How much were  IMPSCHL11_Y13EWC
the following

activities

interrupted or

stopped for you

during term 1

because of the

flooding or

cyclone?:

Seeing family

Has the flooding IMPSCHL12_Y13EWC
or cyclone

impacted your

ability to get to

or from places

by public

transport (e.g.

bus, train)?

(Choose one

only)

2
95

0

—_

95

0

95

A little .
A lot

Not
applicable

Not at all Raw 48

A little
A lot

Not
applicable

No Raw 48

Yes

Not
applicable

7%

7%



32

33

Peri-Traumatic
Distress
Inventory and

Injury

41

4.2

Has the flooding IMPSCHL13_Y13EWC

or cyclone
impacted your
ability to get to
or from places
by car or other
ways (excluding
public
transport)?
(Choose one
only)

Did you PTSII1_Y13EWC
experience any

of the following

during or

immediately

after the

floodings or

cyclone?: | felt

helpless to do

more

Did you PTSII2_Y13EWC
experience any

of the following

during or

95

0

Yes

Not
applicable

Not at all Raw 51
true

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

7%

7%

7%



34

35

4.3

4.4

immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | felt
sadness and
grief

Did you
experience any
of the following
during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | felt
frustrated or
angry | could
not do more

Did you
experience any
of the following

PTSII3_Y13EWC

PTSII4_Y13EWC

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

7%

7%



36

37

4.5

4.6

during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | felt
afraid for my
safety

Did you
experience any
of the following
during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | felt
guilt that more
was not done

Did you
experience any
of the following

PTSII5_Y13EWC

PTSII6_Y13EWC

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

7%

7%



38

4.7

during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | felt
ashamed of my
emotional
reactions

Did you
experience any
of the following
during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | felt
worried about
the safety of
others

PTSII7_Y13EWC

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

7%



40

4.9

Did you
experience any
of the following
during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | had
the feeling | was
about to lose
control of my
emotions

Did you
experience any
of the following
during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | had
difficulty
controlling my
bowel and
bladder

PTSII8_Y13EWC

PTSII9_Y13EWC

Not at all
true

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

7%

7%



. 4

41

42

4.1

4.11

Did you
experience any
of the following
during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | was
horrified by
what happened

Did you
experience any
of the following
during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | had
physical
reactions like
sweating,
shaking and
pounding heart

PTSIIM0_Y13EWC

PTSII11_Y13EWC

0

Extremely .
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

Slightly
true

7%

7%



. 2

43

44

4.12

4.13

Did you
experience any
of the following
during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: | felt |
might pass out

Did you
experience any
of the following
during or
immediately
after the
floodings or
cyclone?: |
thought | might
die

PTSIIM2_Y13EWC

PTSII13_Y13EWC

Somewhat .
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

Slightly
true

Somewhat
true

Very true

Extremely
true

Not at all Raw 51
true

Slightly
true

7%

7%



. 2

Somewhat .
true

3 Very true

4 Extremely

true
45 . 4.14 Were you INJR1_Y13EWC 0 No Raw 51 7%
physically
injured during or
immediately
after the floods
or cyclone?
(Choose one
only)

1 Yes, minor
injury not
requiring
medical
attention

2 Yes, injury
requiring
medical
attention,
but | didn't
have to go
to hospital

3 Yes, injury
requiring

hospital
treatment
46 Neighbourhood . 5.1 How much do NENG1_Y13EWC 1 Strongly Raw 52 7%
Engagement you agree or disagree
disagree with
the following
statements: |

would be sad if |
had to move



away from the

people in my
neighbourhood
2 Disagree
3 Neither
disagree or
agree
4 Agree
5 Strongly
agree
47 . 5.2 How much do NENG2_Y13EWC 1 Strongly Raw 52 7%
you agree or disagree
disagree with
the following
statements: |
have a lot in
common with
people in my
neighbourhood
2 Disagree
3 Neither
disagree or
agree
4 Agree
5 Strongly
agree
48 . 5.3 How much do NENG3_Y13EWC 1 Strongly Raw 52 7%
you agree or disagree
disagree with
the following

statements: My
neighbours are
nice to me



. 2

49

50

5.4

5.5

How much do NENG4_Y13EWC
you agree or

disagree with

the following

statements: |

like living where

| live

How much do NENG5_Y13EWC
you agree or

disagree with

the following

statements: |

am good friends

with some

people in the

neighbourhood

3

Disagree .

Neither
disagree or
agree

Agree

Strongly
agree

Strongly Raw 52
disagree

Disagree

Neither
disagree or
agree

Agree

Strongly
agree

Strongly Raw 52
disagree

Disagree

Neither
disagree or

7%

7%



agree
4 Agree
5 Strongly
agree
51 . 5.6 How much do NENG6_Y13EWC 1 Strongly Raw 52 7%
you agree or disagree
disagree with
the following
statements: |
don’t have
much to do with
people in this
neighbourhood
2 Disagree
3 Neither
disagree or
agree
4 Agree
5 Strongly
agree
52 . 5.7 How much do NENG7_Y13EWC 1 Strongly Raw 52 7%
you agree or disagree
disagree with
the following
statements: It is
safe to walk
around the
neighbourhood
at night
2 Disagree
3 Neither
disagree or

agree



. 4

53

54

5.8

5.9

How much do
you agree or
disagree with
the following
statements: |
feel safe
walking and
playing in the
neighbourhood
without an adult
during the day

How much do
you agree or
disagree with
the following
statements: |
generally trust
my neighbours
to look out for
our house

NENG8_Y13EWC

NENG12_Y13EWC

5

Agree .

Strongly
agree

Strongly Raw 52
disagree

Disagree

Neither
disagree or
agree

Agree

Strongly
agree

Strongly Raw 52
disagree

Disagree

Neither
disagree or
agree

7%

7%



. 4

55

56

Resilience

5.1

6.1

How much do
you agree or
disagree with
the following
statements: If |
no longer lived
here, hardly
anyone around
here would
notice

How true are
the following
statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: | am
able to adapt
when changes
occur

NENG13_Y13EWC

RES14_Y13EWC

5

Agree .

Strongly
agree

Strongly Raw 52
disagree

Disagree

Neither
disagree or
agree

Agree

Strongly
agree

Not true at Raw 53
all

Rarely true

Sometimes
true

Often true

7%

7%



. 4

57

58

Your Everyday
Health

6.2

71

How true are
the following
statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: | tend
to bounce back
after illness,
injury, or other
hardships

RES15_Y13EWC

How true are
the following
statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: In
general, how
would you say
your health is?
(Choose one
only)

QOLM_Y13EWC

True .
nearly all
the time

Not true at Raw 53
all

Rarely true

Sometimes
true

Often true

True
nearly all
the time

Excellent Raw 53

Very good
Good

Fair

7%

7%



. 5

59

60

61

7.2

7.3

7.4

How true are QOL1_Y13EWC
the following

statements for

you or how you

think you would

have felt: Have

you felt fit and

well?

How true are QOL9_Y13EWC
the following

statements for

you or how you

think you would

have felt: Have

you got on well

at school?

How true are QOL10_Y13EWC
the following

statements for

you or how you

think you would

have felt: Have

A W DN

A W DN

Poor °

Not at all Raw 53

Slightly
Moderately
Very

Extremely

Not at all Raw 53

Slightly
Moderately
Very

Extremely

Not at all Raw 53

7%

7%

7%



you been able

to pay
attention?
1 Slightly
2 Moderately
3 Very
4 Extremely
62 . 7.5 How true are QOL2_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 53 7%
the following
statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: Have
you felt full of
energy?
1 Slightly
2 Moderately
3 Very
4 Extremely
63 . 7.6 How true are QOL3_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 53 7%
the following
statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: Have
you felt sad?
1 Slightly
2 Moderately
3 Very
4 Extremely



64 . 7.7 How true are QOL4_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 53 7%
the following
statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: Have
you felt lonely?

1 Slightly
2 Moderately
3 Very
4 Extremely
65 . 7.8 How true are QOL5_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 53 7%
the following
statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: Have
you had enough
time for
yourself?
1 Slightly
2 Moderately
3 Very
4 Extremely
66 . 7.9 How true are QOL6_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 53 7%
the following

statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: Have
you been able
to do the things



that you want to
do in your free

time?
1 Slightly
2 Moderately
3 Very
4 Extremely
67 . 71 How true are QOL7_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 53 7%
the following
statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: Have
your parent(s)
treated you
fairly?
1 Slightly
2 Moderately
3 Very
4 Extremely
68 . 7.1 How true are QOL8_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 53 7%
the following
statements for
you or how you
think you would
have felt: Have
you had fun
with your
friends?
1 Slightly

2 Moderately



. 3 Very .

4 Extremely
69 . 712 During the past SLP13_1_Y13EWC 0 None of Raw 53 7%
4 weeks, how the time
much of the
time did you
have... ... a
problem falling
asleep?
1 A little of
the time
2 Some of
the time
3 A good bit
of the time
4 Most of the
time
5 All the time
70 . 713 During the past SLP13_2_Y13EWC 0 None of Raw 53 7%
4 weeks, how the time
much of the
time did you
have... ...
waking up
frequently
during the
night?
1 A little of
the time
2 Some of
the time

3 A good bit
of the time



. 4

Al

72

Depression

7.14

8.1

During the past
4 weeks, how
much of the
time did you

waking up too
early?

How often have
you felt this way
during the past
week. | was
bothered by
things that
usually don’t
bother me

DS1_Y13EWC

SLP13_3_Y13EWC

0

w N

Most of the
time

All the time

None of
the time

A little of
the time

Some of
the time

A good bit
of the time

Most of the
time

All the time

Not At All

A Little
Some

A Lot

Raw

Raw

53

55

7%

8%



How often have DS2_Y13EWC Not At All 8%
you felt this way

during the past

week. | felt like |

couldn’t pay

attention to

what | was

doing
1 A Little
2 Some
3 A Lot

74 . 8.3 How often have DS3_Y13EWC 0 Not At All Raw 55 8%

you felt this way

during the past

week. | felt

down and

unhappy
1 A Little
2 Some
3 A Lot

75 . 8.4 How often have DS4 Y13EWC 0 Not At All Raw 55 8%

you felt this way

during the past

week. | felt like |

was too tired to

do things
1 A Little
2 Some

3 A Lot



How often have DS5 Y13EWC Not At All 8%
you felt this way

during the past

week. | felt like

something good

was going to
happen
1 A Little
2 Some
3 A Lot
77 . 8.6 How often have DS6_Y13EWC 0 Not At All Raw 55 8%
you felt this way
during the past
week. | felt
scared.
1 A Little
2 Some
3 A Lot
78 . 8.7 How often have DS7_Y13EWC 0 Not At All Raw 55 8%
you felt this way
during the past
week. | didn’t
sleep as well as
| usually sleep
1 A Little
2 Some
3 A Lot
79 . 8.8 How often have DS8 Y13EWC 0 Not At All Raw 55 8%

you felt this way
during the past



week. | was
happy.
1 A Little
2 Some
3 A Lot
80 . 8.9 How often have DS9_Y13EWC 0 Not At All Raw 55 8%
you felt this way
during the past
week. | felt
lonely, like |
didn’t have any
friends
1 A Little
2 Some
3 A Lot
81 . 8.1 How often have DS10_Y13EWC 0 Not At All Raw 55 8%
you felt this way
during the past
week. It was
hard to get
started doing
things
1 A Little
2 Some
3 A Lot
82 Anxiety . 9.1 In the past 7 PAS1_Y13EWC 0 Never Raw 57 8%
days how often
were the

following true...
| felt scared



. 1

83

84

9.2

9.3

In the past 7
days how often
were the
following true...
| worried about
what could
happen to me

In the past 7
days how often
were the
following true...
| felt worried

PAS2_Y13EWC

PAS3_Y13EWC

Almost .
Never

Sometimes
Often

Almost
always

Never Raw 57

Almost
Never

Sometimes
Often

Almost
always

Never Raw 57

Almost
Never

Sometimes
Often

Almost
always

8%

8%



85 . 9.4 In the past 7 PAS4_Y13EWC 0 Never Raw 57 8%
days how often
were the
following true...
| felt like
something awful
might happen

1 Almost
Never

2 Sometimes

3 Often
4 Almost
always
86 . 9.5 In the past 7 PAS5_Y13EWC 0 Never Raw 57 8%
days how often
were the
following true...
| worried when |
went to bed at
night
1 Almost
Never
2 Sometimes
3 Often
4 Almost
always
87 . 9.6 In the past 7 PAS6_Y13EWC 0 Never Raw 57 8%
days how often
were the

following true...
| felt nervous



. 1

88

89

9.7

9.8

In the past 7 PAS7_Y13EWC
days how often

were the

following true...

| worried when |

was at home

In the past 7 PAS8 Y13EWC
days how often

were the

following true...

| got scared

really easily

Almost .
Never

Sometimes
Often

Almost
always

Never Raw 57

Almost
Never

Sometimes
Often

Almost
always

Never Raw 57

Almost
Never

Sometimes
Often

Almost
always

8%

8%



90 . 9.9 In the past 7 PAS9_Y13EWC 0 Never Raw 57 8%
days how often
were the
following true...
| was afraid that

| would make
mistakes
1 Almost
Never
2 Sometimes
3 Often
4 Almost
always
91 . 9.1 In the past 7 PAS10_Y13EWC 0 Never Raw 57 8%
days how often
were the
following true...
| thought about
scary things
1 Almost
Never
2 Sometimes
3 Often
4 Almost
always
92 PTSD / . 10.1 Frequency PTSD1_Y13EWC 0 Not at all Raw 57 8%
Trauma during the last

week: Do you
think about it
even when you
don’t mean to?



. 1

93

94

95

10.2

10.3

10.4

Frequency PTSD2_Y13EWC
during the last

week: Do you

try to remove it

from your

memory?

Frequency PTSD3_Y13EWC
during the last

week: Do you

have waves of

strong feelings

about it?

Frequency PTSD4_Y13EWC
during the last

week: Do you

stay away from

reminders of it

(e.g. places or

situations)?

Rarely .
Sometimes

Often

Not at all Raw 57

Rarely
Sometimes

Often

Not at all Raw 57

Rarely
Sometimes

Often

Not at all Raw 57

Rarely

8%

8%

8%



96

97

98

10.5

10.6

10.7

Frequency
during the last
week: Do you
try not to talk
about it?

Frequency
during the last
week: Do
pictures about it
pop into your
mind?

Frequency
during the last
week: Do other
things keep
making you
think about it?

PTSD5_Y13EWC

PTSD6_Y13EWC

PTSD7_Y13EWC

2
3

Sometimes .

Often

Not at all Raw 57

Rarely
Sometimes

Often

Not at all Raw 57

Rarely
Sometimes

Often

Not at all Raw 57

Rarely
Sometimes

Often

8%

8%

8%



99

100

101

10.8

11

Frequency
during the last
week: Do you
try not to think
about it?

What do you
think the Prime
Minister could
or should do to
support young
people who
might
experience a
natural disaster,
such as
flooding, a
cyclone, or an
earthquake?
(Choose one
only)

What do you
think the Prime
Minister could
or should do to
support young
people who
might
experience a
natural disaster,
such as

PTSD8_Y13EWC

ADV_PM_Y13EWC

ADV_PMS_Y13EWC

94

97

Not at all Raw 57
Rarely
Sometimes
Often
Nothing to Raw 58
add
Type your
answer
Free-text
information:
Please
contact
GUINZ

8%

8%



flooding, a
cyclone, or an
earthquake?
Please
specify:

102 . 12 What advice ADV_YP_Y13EWC 94 Nothing to Raw 59 8%
would you give add
to other young
people who
might
experience a
flood or cyclone
in the future?
(Choose one

only)
97 Type your
answer
103 . 121 What advice ADV_YPS_Y13EWC . Free-text

would you give information:
to other young Please
people who contact
might GUINZ

experience a
flood or cyclone
in the future?
Please
specify:

* Please refer to the user guide for more information on all derived variables.
** The percentage missing is calculated as follows: (humber of missing responses to a particular item)/ (number of participants who answered at least one item within the
guestionnaire).



